Balances

9

Other Allowed
Offset Items

10
Sum of Cols. 5

through 9 but  not in
Excess of Col. 4

11

Col. 4 minus Col. 10

12
Greater of Col. 11 or
Schedule F - Part 4

Cols. 8 + 9

9999999 Totals 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1. Total 0
2. Line 1 x .20 0
3. Schedule F - Part 7 Col. 11 0
4. Provision for Overdue Authorized Reinsurance (Lines 2 + 3) 0
5. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Unauthorized Reinsurers (Schedule F - Part 5, Col. 19 x 1000) 65,000
6. Provision for Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 1, Col. 21 x 1000) 0
7. Provision for Overdue Reinsurance Ceded to Certified Reinsurers (Schedule F, Part 6, Section 2, Col. 15 x 1000) 0

8. Provision for Reinsurance (sum Lines 4 + 5 + 6 + 7) (Enter this amount on Page 3, Line 16) 65,000

2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 9
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 167,765,349 167,765,349

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 13,788,382 13,788,382

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 296,867 (296,867) 0

4 Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2) 0 0

5. Other assets 11,260,052 11,260,052

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers 7,802,570 7,802,570

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27) 0 0

8. Totals (Line 28) 193,110,650 7,505,703 200,616,353

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 47,923,823 6,621,190 54,545,013

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 4,353,280 4,353,280

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 46,227,282 1,961,865 48,189,147

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 805,402 805,402

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 0 0

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions) (Line 12) 621,612 (621,612) 0

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13) 378,207 (390,740) (12,533)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 19,967 19,967

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 65,000 (65,000) 0

18. Other liabilities 18,942 18,942

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 100,413,515 7,505,703 107,919,218

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27) 0 0

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 92,697,135 X X X 92,697,135

22. Totals (Line 38) 193,110,650 7,505,703 200,616,353

NOTE: Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling arrangements? Yes [  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:

29

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

Schedule H - Part 1

NONE

Schedule H - Part 2

NONE

Schedule H - Part 3

NONE

Schedule H - Part 4

NONE

Schedule H - Part 5 - Health Claims

NONE

30, 31, 32

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1A - HOMEOWNERS/FARMOWNERS
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 21 0 7 0 10 0 0 38 XXX

2. 2007 42,833 8,049 34,784 18,989 1,366 885 38 3,017 27 202 21,460 3,560

3. 2008 44,540 7,242 37,298 19,055 444 676 11 3,440 14 513 22,702 3,767

4. 2009 43,683 7,778 35,905 16,876 162 715 0 3,003 7 541 20,425 3,246

5. 2010 42,911 7,323 35,588 20,814 633 552 45 3,878 16 300 24,550 4,741

6. 2011 43,147 6,678 36,469 38,778 788 383 11 6,349 23 203 44,688 8,582

7. 2012 43,646 7,726 35,920 30,385 4,419 429 59 5,639 525 188 31,450 7,202

8. 2013 46,568 8,235 38,333 19,176 221 422 12 3,111 13 240 22,463 3,248

9. 2014 50,020 7,499 42,521 20,760 798 98 3 3,458 24 178 23,491 3,159

10. 2015 51,222 9,279 41,943 41,580 14,782 40 0 6,613 1,407 89 32,044 5,575

11. 2016 50,925 7,606 43,319 14,162 359 2 0 2,627 20 41 16,412 2,192

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 240,596 23,972 4,209 179 41,145 2,076 2,494 259,723 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 21 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 6 0 0 29 2

2. 54 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 0 67 1

3. 107 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 10 0 0 134 3

4. 34 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 4 0 0 45 2

5. 46 0 260 21 0 0 25 0 48 3 0 355 3

6. 74 25 260 21 0 0 55 7 24 0 0 360 3

7. 102 17 260 21 0 0 50 0 36 6 0 404 4

8. 394 0 260 21 0 0 103 3 66 0 0 799 16

9. 807 127 519 43 0 0 108 0 257 25 0 1,496 43

10. 4,086 1,194 792 64 0 0 51 0 1,290 199 0 4,762 167

11. 6,018 321 2,996 234 0 0 3 0 2,641 83 0 11,020 374

12. 11,743 1,684 5,347 425 0 0 421 10 4,395 316 0 19,471 618

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 21 8

2. 22,958 1,431 21,527 53.6 17.8 61.9 0 0 0.0 54 13

3. 23,305 469 22,836 52.3 6.5 61.2 0 0 0.0 107 27

4. 20,639 169 20,470 47.2 2.2 57.0 0 0 0.0 34 11

5. 25,623 718 24,905 59.7 9.8 70.0 0 0 0.0 285 70

6. 45,923 875 45,048 106.4 13.1 123.5 0 0 0.0 288 72

7. 36,901 5,047 31,854 84.5 65.3 88.7 0 0 0.0 324 80

8. 23,532 270 23,262 50.5 3.3 60.7 0 0 0.0 633 166

9. 26,007 1,020 24,987 52.0 13.6 58.8 0 0 0.0 1,156 340

10. 54,452 17,646 36,806 106.3 190.2 87.8 0 0 0.0 3,620 1,142

11. 28,449 1,017 27,432 55.9 13.4 63.3 0 0 0.0 8,459 2,561

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 14,981 4,490

35

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1B - PRIVATE PASSENGER AUTO
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2007 1,812 133 1,679 916 0 86 0 118 0 15 1,120 315

3. 2008 1,661 123 1,538 1,033 0 45 0 148 0 23 1,226 327

4. 2009 1,909 146 1,763 1,552 0 244 0 129 0 40 1,925 347

5. 2010 2,546 187 2,359 1,644 0 57 0 139 0 34 1,840 550

6. 2011 3,663 226 3,437 2,808 59 56 0 118 3 46 2,920 684

7. 2012 5,208 319 4,889 3,727 0 65 0 155 0 69 3,947 825

8. 2013 6,818 284 6,534 5,821 149 94 0 255 5 91 6,016 1,104

9. 2014 7,606 289 7,317 5,036 0 16 0 229 0 103 5,281 1,117

10. 2015 8,876 360 8,516 4,818 0 18 0 229 0 121 5,065 1,484

11. 2016 10,816 371 10,445 3,323 0 0 0 277 0 21 3,600 1,565

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 30,678 208 681 0 1,797 8 563 32,940 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 14 2

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 7 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 9 1

6. 82 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 14 0 0 98 4

7. 127 0 0 0 0 0 17 0 11 0 0 155 9

8. 252 0 132 0 0 0 71 0 24 0 0 479 18

9. 1,114 0 211 0 0 0 78 0 182 0 0 1,585 31

10. 1,587 0 713 0 0 0 186 0 348 0 0 2,834 84

11. 3,714 41 1,584 0 0 0 6 0 1,584 6 0 6,841 572

12. 6,893 41 2,640 0 0 0 361 0 2,168 6 0 12,015 721

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 1,134 0 1,134 62.6 0.0 67.5 0 0 0.0 10 4

3. 1,226 0 1,226 73.8 0.0 79.7 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 1,925 0 1,925 100.8 0.0 109.2 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 1,849 0 1,849 72.6 0.0 78.4 0 0 0.0 7 2

6. 3,080 62 3,018 84.1 27.4 87.8 0 0 0.0 82 16

7. 4,102 0 4,102 78.8 0.0 83.9 0 0 0.0 127 28

8. 6,649 154 6,495 97.5 54.2 99.4 0 0 0.0 384 95

9. 6,866 0 6,866 90.3 0.0 93.8 0 0 0.0 1,325 260

10. 7,899 0 7,899 89.0 0.0 92.8 0 0 0.0 2,300 534

11. 10,488 47 10,441 97.0 12.7 100.0 0 0 0.0 5,257 1,584

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 9,492 2,523

36

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1C - COMMERCIAL AUTO/TRUCK
LIABILITY/MEDICAL

($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Received

Total
Net Paid

(Cols. 4 - 5
+ 6 - 7
+ 8 - 9)

Number of
Claims

Reported
Direct and
Assumed

1. Prior XXX XXX XXX 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 XXX

2. 2007 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 2008 35 4 31 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 2009 60 5 55 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 11 2

5. 2010 72 4 68 22 0 0 0 0 0 0 22 3

6. 2011 65 3 62 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 9 1

7. 2012 57 3 54 6 0 10 0 0 0 0 16 3

8. 2013 74 4 70 19 0 0 0 1 0 1 20 9

9. 2014 145 6 139 10 0 0 0 1 0 0 11 8

10. 2015 183 8 175 58 0 0 0 3 0 0 61 14

11. 2016 292 11 281 40 0 0 0 10 0 0 50 24

12. Totals XXX XXX XXX 175 0 10 0 15 0 1 200 XXX

Losses Unpaid Defense and Cost Containment Unpaid
Adjusting and Other

Unpaid
23 24 25

Case Basis Bulk + IBNR Case Basis Bulk + IBNR 21 22
13

Direct and
Assumed

14

Ceded

15

Direct and
Assumed

16

Ceded

17

Direct and
Assumed

18

Ceded

19

Direct and
Assumed

20

Ceded
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Salvage
and

Subrogation
Anticipated

Total
Net Losses

and
Expenses

Unpaid

Number of
Claims

Outstanding
Direct and
Assumed

1. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

4. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

5. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

6. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

7. 75 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 0 0 0 86 1

8. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

9. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

10. 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0

11. 38 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 50 9

12. 114 0 0 0 0 0 11 0 12 0 0 137 10

Total
Losses and Loss Expenses Incurred

Loss and Loss Expense Percentage
(Incurred/Premiums Earned) Nontabular Discount

34
Inter-

Net Balance Sheet
Reserves After Discount

26

Direct and
Assumed

27

Ceded

28

Net

29

Direct and
Assumed

30

Ceded

31

Net

32

Loss

33

Loss
Expense

Company
Pooling

Participation
Percentage

35

Losses
Unpaid

36
Loss

Expenses
Unpaid

1. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 0 0

2. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

3. 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

4. 11 0 11 18.3 0.0 20.0 0 0 0.0 0 0

5. 22 0 22 30.6 0.0 32.4 0 0 0.0 0 0

6. 9 0 9 13.8 0.0 14.5 0 0 0.0 0 0

7. 102 0 102 178.9 0.0 188.9 0 0 0.0 75 11

8. 20 0 20 27.0 0.0 28.6 0 0 0.0 0 0

9. 11 0 11 7.6 0.0 7.9 0 0 0.0 0 0

10. 62 0 62 33.9 0.0 35.4 0 0 0.0 1 0

11. 100 0 100 34.2 0.0 35.6 0 0 0.0 38 12

12. XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX XXX 0 0 XXX 114 23

37

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2016 OF THE PROVIDENCE MUTUAL FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE P - PART 1D - WORKERS' COMPENSATION

(EXCLUDING EXCESS WORKERS’ COMPENSATION)
($000 OMITTED)

Years in Premiums Earned Loss and Loss Expense Payments 12
Which

Premiums
1 2 3

Loss Payments
Defense and Cost

Containment Payments
Adjusting and Other

Payments
10 11

Were
Earned

and Losses
Were

Incurred
Direct and
Assumed Ceded

Net
(Cols. 1 - 2)

4

Direct and
Assumed

5

Ceded

6

Direct and
Assumed

7

Ceded

8

Direct and
Assumed

9

Ceded

Salvage